Tabl e 12B. LI STING OF STATE- LEVEL POPULATI ON PRQJECTI ONS FOR 2000

ARRANGED BY PERCENTAGE POPULATI ON GROAMTH, 1990 TO 2000

POLI DATA (r) Political

Colums included in this listing (See NOTES at end of table):

Census/ 1990:
CDs/ ' 92:

Pr oj ecti on/ 2000:

CDs/ ' 02:
Net / CDs:
Net #/ Growt h:
Net % G owt h:

Apr 1,
Nunber
Apr 1,
Nunber

Data Anal ysis Tel:

1990 Census,
of Seats in U S. House for 1992-2000 el ections
2 year weighted avg
of Seats in U S. House for 2002-2010 el ections

2000 Projection,

(01/ 18/ 99)

703- 690- 4066 web: www. polidata.org

Updat ed but unadj usted (BUREAU- 3/98)

( POLI DATA- 1/ 99)

Gain or Loss in Seats from 1990 to 2000 Apportionnents
Net Popul ation Growth as #, 1990 Census to 2000 Projection

Net Popul ation Gowth as %

1990 Census to 2000 Projection
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Nevada

Ari zona

Ut ah

| daho
Col or ado
Georgi a
Texas
Washi ngt on
Fl ori da

O egon

North Carolina

New Mexi co
Del awar e
Tennessee
Al aska

South Carolina

California
Virginia

Mont ana

UNI TED STATES
M nnesot a

Ar kansas

Al abama

New Hanpshire
Mar yl and

M ssi ssi ppi
Kent ucky
Hawai

k| ahona
Kansas

W sconsi n

I ndi ana

M ssouri

M chi gan
Woni ng
Illinois
Sout h Dakot a
Nebr aska

New Jer sey
Ver nont
Loui si ana
Ohio

| owa
Massachusetts
Mai ne

New Yor k
Pennsyl vani a
West Virginia
Connecti cut
Nort h Dakot a
Rhode I sl and

Dst of Col unbi a

(A (B)

Census CDs

1990

1,201, 675
3, 665, 339
1,722, 850
1,006, 734
3, 294, 473
6,478, 149
16, 986, 335
4, 866, 669
12,938, 071
2,842, 337
6, 632, 448
1,515, 069
666, 168
4,877,203
550, 043

3, 486, 310
29, 785, 857
6, 189, 197
799, 065
248, 765, 170
4, 375, 665
2,350, 624
4, 040, 389
1,109, 252
4,780, 753
2,575,475
3, 686, 892
1,108, 229
3, 145, 576
2,477,588
4,891, 769
5, 544, 156
5, 116, 901
9, 295, 287
453, 589
11, 430, 602
696, 004
1,578,417
7,747,750
562, 758
4,221, 826
10, 847, 115
2,776,831
6,016, 425
1,227,928
17,990, 778
11, 882, 842
1,793, 477
3,287,116
638, 800
1,003, 464
606, 900
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Proj ection CDs

2000

1,882,043
4,883, 421
2,167,157
1, 266, 158
4,113,974
7,920, 141
20,421,971
5, 836, 541
15, 355, 019
3, 356, 474
7,759, 244
1,761, 637
758, 379
5,539, 491
621, 770
3,923,716
33, 500, 615
6, 896, 326
883, 692
274,892,599
4,793, 467
2,566, 810
4,405, 471
1, 207, 968
5, 203, 323
2,789, 299
3,984,173
1,196,971
3,391, 959
2,671,562
5, 265, 632
5,962, 334
5,497,724
9, 887, 804
481, 917
12, 144,598
738, 946
1,674,670
8, 211, 861
594, 819

4, 395, 000
11,242, 866
2,874,984
6, 204, 276
1, 249, 263
18, 210, 305
11, 976, 261
1, 803, 557
3, 283, 816
634, 007
989, 345
509, 842
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(B)
Net

Net # Net

%

CDs Gowh '90 to ' 00

+1

26

216, 186
365, 082
98, 716
422,570
213, 824
297, 281
88, 742
246, 383
193, 974
373, 863
418, 178
380, 823
592, 517
28, 328
713, 996
42,942
96, 253
464, 111
32,061
173,174
395, 751
98, 153
187, 851
21,335
219, 527
93, 419
10, 080
-3, 300
-4, 793

-14,119 -1.
-97,058 -15
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